NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2018-2019 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET AND SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANDY OAKS, TEXAS

August 29, 2018 at 6:30 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing on the Proposed 2018-2019 Fiscal Year Budget and Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Sandy Oaks, Texas will be held on Wednesday, August 29, 2017 at 6:30 p.m. The Meeting will be held at Sandy Oaks City Hall located at 4451 Hickory Haven, Sandy Oaks, Texas 78112.

CITY OF SANDY OAKS, TEXAS PUBLIC HEARING AND SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to order and quorum call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Public Hearing on the Proposed 2018-2098 Fiscal Year Budget for the City of Sandy Oaks. This budget will raise more total property taxes than last year's budget by \$11,405 and 4.3% and of that amount \$5,472.117 is tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year. This time is provided for citizens to address the Mayor and Council on the proposed budget. Please limit your time to a period not to exceed three (3) minutes.
- 4. Discuss, consider and/or possible action on the Proposed 2018-2019 Fiscal Year Budget for the City of Sandy Oaks. (Mayor Tanguma)
- 5. Discuss and/or possible action on an ordinance of the City Council of the City of Sandy Oaks ratifying the property tax increase reflected in the 2018-2019 Fiscal Year Budget. (Mayor Tanguma)
- 6. Discuss and/or possible action on approving a payroll service. (Mayor Tanguma)
- 7. Discuss and/or possible action on approving physical exams for new hires. (Alderman Tomasini, Alderman Garcia)
- 8. Discuss and/or possible action on an ordinance of the City Council of the City of Sandy Oaks, Texas cancelling the special election to be held on November 6, 2018 for the purpose of electing Alderman Place 1 (Unexpired Term) and declaring unopposed candidate elected. (Una ordenanza del conveyor municipal de la ciudad de Sandy Oaks, Texas cancelando la eleccion especial a celebrarse el 06 de noviembre 2018 con el propósito de elegir el concejal de lugar 1 (para el resto de mandado) y declarando candidato sin oposicion elegido). (Mayor Tanguma)
- 9. Adjourn.

NOTE:

Enumerated agenda items are assigned numbers for ease of reference only and will not necessarily be considered by the council in that particular order.

EXECUTIVE SESSION (Discussion only – closed to the Public) The Council may close the meeting at any time and hold an Executive Session pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, Section 551.071 (Consultations with Attorney--on matters in which the duty of the attorney to the governmental

body under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly requires discussion in closed session), Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters) or any other authorized provision of Chapter 551 on any of the above items. The Open Meetings Act permits a governing body to consult with its attorney privately in executive session by telephone conference call, video conference call, or communications over the Internet. Tex. Gov't Code § 551.129(a).

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to the meeting. For assistance, please call 210-660-8255 or 210-300-6405. For additional information on any item on this agenda, please visit www.cityofsandyoaks.com or call 210-660-8255 or 210-300-6405.

I certify that the above notice of public hearing and special meeting was posted at City Hall on or before the 26th day of August, 2018 by 6:30 p.m. and notice remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said hearing and meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act.

ATTEST:

Dr. Karen Mendiola Tanguma

Dr. Karen Mendiola Tanguma Mayor